Province of Cagayan 

Tuguegarao City 

CITY BUDGET OFFICE 

2ml Floor, Tuguegarao City Hall, Enrile Boulevard, Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 

CERTIFICATION 

To Whom It May Concern: 

We hereby Certify that the amount of ONE HUNDRED FIVE MILLION NINE 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TEN PESOS (P105,950,310.00) 
from the Actual Collection in Excess of the Estimated Income-Business Tax, 
excess of Unappropriated Surplus (Retained Earnings), Savings from 
Appropriation (Current and Continuing) and Realignment is free from any 
obligation and available for appropriation as indicated by LBP Form No.